
Attachment 3 

Members of the Statewide TIMs Committee 
 
Superintendent of the Department of State Police VSP 
 
Name:  Colonel W. Steven Flaherty 
Address: P O Office Box 27472 

Richmond, VA  23261-7472 
Phone: 804-674-2010 
Email:  steve.flaherty@vsp.virginia.gov  
 
Commissioner of Department of Transportation VDOT 
 
Name:  Gregory A. Whirley, Sr.  
Address: 1401 East Broad Street,  
  Richmond, VA  23219 
Phone: 804-786-2700 Office 

804-837-9013 Cell  
Email:  GAWhirley@VDOT.virginia.gov  
 
State Coordinator of VDEM (Designee for Michael M. Cline) 
 
Name:  Jack King  
Address: 10501 Trade Court 

Richmond, VA  23236 
Phone: 804-897-6500  
Email:  jack.King@vdem.virginia.gov  
 
Executive Director of Department of Fire Programs VDFP 
 
Name:  Willie G. Shelton, Jr., CEM (Billy) 
Address: 1005 Technology Park Drive 

Glen Allen, VA  23059-4500 
Phone: 804-371-0220 
Email:  billy.shelton@vdfp.virginia.gov  
 
Director of Department of Criminal Justice Services DCJS 
 
Name:  Garth L. Wheeler  
Address: 1100 Bank Street – 12th Floor 

Richmond, VA  23219 
Phone: 804-786-8718 
Email:  garth.wheeler@dcjs.virginia.gov  
 
Director of the Office of Emergency Medical Services OEMS 
 
Name:  Gary Brown  
Address: VA Dept of Health 

1041 Technology Park Drive 
Glen Allen, VA  23059-4500 

Phone: 804-888-9100 
Email:  gary.brown@vdh.virginia.gov  
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Chief of Suffolk Police Department (Designee for VACP) 
 
Name:  Chief Thomas E. Bennett  
Address: 111 Henley Place 
  Suffolk, VA  23434 
Phone: 757-514-7900 
Email:  tbennett@suffolkva.us  
 
Sheriff of Stafford County Sheriff’s Department (Designee for VASA) 
 
Name:  Sheriff Charles E. Jett 
Address: P O Box 189 
  Stafford, VA  22555 
Phone: 540-658-4450 
Email:  cjett@staffordcountyva.gov  
 
President of the Virginia Association of Volunteer Rescue Squads 
 
Name:  Edward B. “Bubby” Bish, Jr.  
Address: 2535 Turkey Creek Rd  

PO Box 279 
Oilville, VA  23129 

Phone: 804-731-1131 
Email:  bubbybish@verizon.net 
 
President of the Virginia Professional Fire Fighters (Designee for Michael Mohler) 
 
Name:  Robert Bragg, District 2 Vice President  
Address: 8238 Faber Road 

Faber, VA 22938 
Phone: 434-882-8238 
Email:  bragg2363@gmail.com  
 
President of the Virginia Fire Chiefs Association (Designee for Chief Steve Cover) 
 
Name:  Stephen P. Kopczynski 
  Chief/Director 
Address: York County Dept. of Fire and Life Safety 
  P O Box 532  
  Yorktown, Virginia  23690-0532 
Phone: 757-890-3600 
Email:  kopczyns@yorkcounty.gov  
 
President of the Virginia Association of Governmental EMS Administrators 
VAGEMSA  (Designee for Matt Tatum) 
 
Name:  Battalion Chief Jennie Collins 
Address: 1 County Complex 
  Prince William, VA  22192 
Phone: 703-792-7482 
Email:  jcollins@pwcgov.org  
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President of the Virginia Association of Towing and Recovery Operators (VATRO) 
 
Name:  David L. Butcher (Road Runner Wrecker Service)  
Address: P O Box 1038 

Sterling, VA  20167 
Phone: 703-450-7555  

C: 703-955-4823 
Email:  david@roadrunnerwreckerservice.com  
   
President of the Virginia Association of Public Safety Communications Officials 
 
Name:  Richard Troshak 

President, Virginia Chapter  
Address: Chesterfield County Emergency Communications 

6610 Public Safety Way / Chesterfield, VA  23238 
Phone: 804-706-2595 
Email:  troshakr@chesterfield.gov  
 
President of the Major Incident Heavy Recovery Operators Association MIHROA 
 
Name:  Mr. Jon Redman 
Address: 7300 Telegraph Road 

Lorton, Virginia 22079 
Phone: 703-928-5899 
Email:  jredman45@aol.com  
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